High-speed Multi-phase PLL Clock Buffer
RoboClock
CY7B994V
CY7B993V
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07127  Rev. *E  Revised July 25, 2003
Features
• 500-ps max. Total Timing Budget™ (TTB™) window

Document #: 38-07127  Rev. *E Page 11 of 14
AC Timing Diagrams[13]
Ordering Information
Propagation
Delay (ps)
Max. Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
250 100 CY7B993V-2AC A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
250 100 CY7B993V-2AI A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
250 200 CY7B994V-2AC A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBC BB100 100-ball Thin Ball Grid Array Commercial
250 200 CY7B994V-2AI A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
250 200 CY7B994V-2BBI BB100 100-ball Thin Ball Grid Array Industrial
500 100 CY7B993V-5AC A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 100 CY7B993V-5AI A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
500 200 CY7B994V-5AC A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Commercial
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBC BB100 100-ball Thin Ball Grid Array Commercial
500 200 CY7B994V-5BBI BB100 100-ball Thin Ball Grid Array Industrial
500 200 CY7B994V-5AI A100 100-lead Thin Quad Flat Pack Industrial
tPWLtPWH
REF
FB
Q